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Annex A 

Section 38(1)(b) - Personal Data 
 

While our aim is to provide information whenever possible, in this instance an exemption 
under Section 38(1)(b), personal information, has been applied to some of the information 
requested.  
 
Information has been redacted under Section 38(1)(b) as it contains personal information 
and disclosing it would contravene the data protection principles in Article 5(1) of the 
General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) and in Section 34(1) of the Data Protection 
Act 2018.  
 
This exemption is not subject to the ‘public interest test’. 

 
Section 25(1) – Information already publicly available/otherwise accessible  
 
Under Section 25(1) of FOISA, we do not have to give you information which is already 
reasonably accessible to you. If, however, you do not have internet access to obtain this 
information from the details provided, then please contact me again and I will send you a 
paper copy. 
 
One of the pieces of correspondence sent to the Isle of Rum Community Trust  has already 
been published on the Scottish Government website and can be found here: Kinloch Castle 
Study: Final report. 

https://www.gov.scot/binaries/content/documents/govscot/publications/research-and-analysis/2025/05/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/documents/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/govscot%3Adocument/kinloch-castle-study-final-report.pdf
https://www.gov.scot/binaries/content/documents/govscot/publications/research-and-analysis/2025/05/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/documents/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/kinloch-castle-study-final-report/govscot%3Adocument/kinloch-castle-study-final-report.pdf


 

Victoria Quay, Edinburgh  EH6 6QQ 

www.gov.scot   

 
 

 
Annex B 

 
 
From: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@email.com>  
Sent: 07 March 2025 22:15 
To: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> 
Subject: Re: Kinloch Castle Delphi study: report delay: up-date for all islanders - January 
2025 
 
Hi, what's happening? 
-- 
Sent with mail.com Mail app 

 
On 24/01/2025, 11:18 am [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot wrote: 
Hello, 
  
Happy New Year!   
  
Report up-date 

  
The Kinloch Castle Delphi Study final report is with the peer reviewer and we are expecting a 
response in the next 2-3 weeks. 
  
We will be in touch again with the publication date when we have received a response from 
our peer reviewer.  
  
We will send a preview of the final report to all islanders, the Isle of Rum Community Trust, 
Rum Community Association and to the Kinloch Castle Friends Association before 
publication. The preview of the report is for information only.  
  
Kind regards, 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 
  

  
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]  Scottish Government 
Work Mobile: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]   

  I am currently working from home but contactable by mobile, email or Teams. 
Working pattern: Monday/Tuesday morning;  Wednesday/Thursday full day  

  
**********************************************************************  
This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised 
use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please 
destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender immediately by return. 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the effective operation of the system and 
for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 
********************************************************************** 

  
 
From: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot>  
Sent: 12 March 2025 14:07 
To: IRCT Board <irctboard@gmail.com> 
Cc: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.co.uk>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@isleofrum.com>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com>; 
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[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@communitylandscotland.org.uk; [REDACTED: SECTION 
38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> 
Subject: Kinloch Castle Study: up-date to Isle of Rum Community Trust March 2025 
 
Hello, 
Thank you for getting in touch.   
We expect the report to be published in the next few weeks. Our Cabinet Secretary has 
requested advice from the policy team on the current legal position so she will be able to 
announce her approach at the same time. 
 
We continue to be committed to sending a preview of the final report to all islanders, the Isle 
of Rum Community Trust, Rum Community Association and to the Kinloch Castle Friends 
Association before publication. The preview of the report is for information only.  
 
Best wishes, 
 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 

 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]  Scottish Government 
Work Mobile: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]   

  I am currently working from home but contactable by mobile, email or Teams. 
Working pattern: Monday/Tuesday morning;  Wednesday/Thursday full day  

 

 
 

 
From: IRCT Board <irctboard@gmail.com>  
Sent: 09 March 2025 16:30 
To: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> 
Cc: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.co.uk>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@isleofrum.com>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@communitylandscotland.org.uk; [REDACTED: SECTION 
38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> 
Subject: Re: Kinloch Castle Delphi study: report delay: up-date to Isle of Rum Community 
Trust - final report up-date 
 
Hi, 
 
Is there any update on when the report will be ready? It's been 6 weeks since we had the 
last update.  
 
If it's not would it be possible for IRCT to get a draft of the finished document? 
 
Thanks, 
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IRCT 
 
On Fri, 24 Jan 2025, 09:57 , <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> wrote: 
 
Hello [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)], 
 
Thank you for getting in touch.   
 
Happy New Year!  I hope you all had a lovely break over the holidays? 
 
Report up-date 
The Kinloch Castle Delphi Study final report is with the peer reviewer and we are expecting a 
response in the next 2-3 weeks. 
 
We will be in touch again with the publication date when we have received a response from 
our peer reviewer.  
 
We will send a preview of the final report to all islanders, the Isle of Rum Community Trust, 
Rum Community Association and to the Kinloch Castle Friends Association before 
publication. The preview of the report is for information only.  
 
Kind regards, 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 

[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]  Scottish Government 
Work Mobile: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]   

  I am currently working from home but contactable by mobile, email or Teams. 
Working pattern: Monday/Tuesday morning;  Wednesday/Thursday full day  

From: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 
38(1)(b)]@hotmail.co.uk>  
Sent: 20 January 2025 16:12 
To: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot> 
Cc: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com; irctboard@gmail.com; [REDACTED: 
SECTION 38(1)(b)]@isleofrum.com; [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@hotmail.com; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot>; 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@communitylandscotland.org.uk 
Subject: Re: Kinloch Castle Delphi study: report delay: up-date to Isle of Rum Community 
Trust 
Hello [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]  
Thanks for your reply. 
 
Even though we have seen the results of the two surveys, this does not constitute the whole 
report, surely there is  the report of the workshop for us to review?  
We have provided some feedback for you in the meetings we have had but as already 
stated, IRCT do not feel their comments and feedback have been acted upon in any 
substantive fashion and certainly not as that of a major stakeholder and representative for 
the local community.  
 
We do have quite a lot to say about the workshop process - but in summary, we do not feel it 
was managed very well; most of the feedback we received was that the facilitator was poor, 
that it was patronising in the extreme, so much so that at least two people left and that it 
wasn’t the independant discussion we had been expecting. 
You said at the bottom of the email that  you will send you a preview of the final report before 
publication - how much time will we have to review this prior to publication? 
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We would like to reiterate our general over arching concerns that this survey process, whilst 
gathering the views of individuals, has not considered the overs view of IRCT. We represent 
the entire community and our views consider a bigger picture which we do not feel will be 
represented in this report at all. 
 
best wishes 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 
 

 
From: [REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] <[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)]@gov.scot>  
Sent: 08 May 2025 08:12 
To: IRCT Board <irctboard@gmail.com> 
Subject: Kinloch Castle Study: Final report - publication 
 
Good morning, 
 

Kinloch Castle Study: Final report 
 
We are pleased to share the Kinloch Castle Study: Final report, which will be published on 
the Scottish Government website today. 
 
This is for information only. We have sent a copy to all islanders, the Isle of Rum Community 
Trust, Rum Community Association and Kinloch Castle Friends Association. 
 
We would like to thank everyone who took part in the research, including islanders and wider 
stakeholders, for their time and for sharing their views. 
 
All the best, 
 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 
 
 
[REDACTED: SECTION 38(1)(b)] 
Senior Research Officer, Rural Communities research team 
Scottish Government | Saughton House   
 
My working pattern is Monday-Thursday and every other Friday 
 

  
 

 
 
 


